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Shawn Bergman, PhD
Appalachian State University 
Vela Institute 



Grandview High School

https://www.publicschoolreview.com/grandview-senior-high-school-profile
https://www.usnews.com/education/best-high-schools/missouri/districts/grandview-c-4/grandview-sr-high-11637



GHS Class of 1993



Wonder What Happened To…
10%

Did NOT graduate HS
30%

HS Graduate 
No college/credentials 

20%
Bachelors degree or higher

40%
Some college or 

Associates degree



How Did I Get Here?



49.1% White 
39% Black/African American 
8.5% Hispanic/Latino 

42% Married
3.5: Average family size

Has Grandview Changed?

Source: https://www.towncharts.com/Missouri/Economy/Grandview-city-MO-Economy-data.html

Demographics

$42,226 median income

Poverty 
13% White 
20% Black/African American
27% Hispanic/Latino 

Economics Education

10% Less than HS degree
31% HS degree or GED
37% Some college/associates
21% Bachelors degree +



Advance Illinois: 60 x 25

Source: http://www.advanceillinois.org/2025/exec-summary.html
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Things to Keep in Mind
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Let’s Get Started…



Evidence-Based Practices

Barends, E., Rousseau, D.M., & Briner, R.B. (2014). Evidence-Based Management: The Basic Principles. Amsterdam: Center for Evidence-Based Management.



Analytics: What is it? 

Explore

Scientific process of transforming 
data into insights for making better decisions

Visualize Discover Communicate

Certified Analytics Professional. (2014). INFORMS study guide. Catonsville, MD: Institute for Operations Research and Management Sciences;  Schniederjans, M. J., Schniederjans, D. G., 
& Starkey, C. M. (2015). Business analytics principles, concepts, and applications with SAS: What, why, and how. Upper Saddle River, New Jersey: Pearson Education, Inc.



Analytics: Signal and Noise



Analytics: Signal and Noise



Great!
What could possibly go wrong?



This is a test: 
This is only a test

Source: http://www.theinvisiblegorilla.com/videos.html

Source: http://www.theinvisiblegorilla.com/videos.html
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Where Are We Again?



Bounded Rationality

18



Cognitive Biases 

Sources: https://www.designhacks.co/products/cognitive-bias-codex-poster and https://www.businessinsider.com/cognitive-biases-that-affect-decisions-2015-8

https://www.designhacks.co/products/cognitive-bias-codex-poster
https://www.businessinsider.com/cognitive-biases-that-affect-decisions-2015-8


Richard Feynman

“The first principle is that 
you must not fool yourself –
and you are the easiest 
person to fool.”

Know Yourself
Be open to new possibilities 



What Could Happen?



Source: http://www.advanceillinois.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/11/TheStateWereIn-AdvanceIL-113016.pdf

60 x 25 
How do we get there?



Is That Service Working?
How much is enough (or too much)?

Enrollment

Persistence



Is That Service Working?
How much is enough (or too much)?

Enrollment

Persistence

Half of these students 
enrolled in college



Is That Service Working?
How much is enough (or too much)?

Enrollment

Persistence

No notable change



Is That Service Working?
How much is enough (or too much)?

Enrollment

Persistence

A notable and stable 
increase



Is That Service Working?
How much is enough (or too much)?

Enrollment

Persistence

No substantial 
difference



Is That Service Working?
How much is enough (or too much)?

Enrollment

Persistence

Noticeable increase 
Less than 5% of students



Is That Service Working?
How much is enough (or too much)?

Enrollment

Persistence

Only 13.8% of these students 
persisted in college



Is That Service Working?
How much is enough (or too much)?

Enrollment

Persistence

Receiving services was not related to college persistence 



Is That Service Working?
How much is enough (or too much)?

Enrollment

Persistence

Noticeable increase 
Less than 5% of students



Is That Service Working?
How much is enough (or too much)?

Enrollment

Persistence



I Do Not Always Like It



Be Honest With Ourselves



Why Do We Do It?



Help Reach Our Goal
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Where Are We Again?



Teams Refs Make Bad Calls Against

Your Team
The Other Team

Analytics: Signal and Noise



• No evidence of bias in favor of top-rated teams

• Found bias in favor of underdogs 
• Bias varied by conference 

Research and Analytics:
The Signal and the Noise

Sources: https://www.researchgate.net/publication/303326028_Referee_Analytics_Bias_in_Major_College_Football_Officiating



Discounting Bias



Jackson County Schools

17.9%

73.3%

55.0%

88.3%

42.3%

54.4%

College Readiness Index

Reading Proficiency

Math Proficiency

Graduation Rate

Minority Enrollment

Free/Reduced Lunch

https://www.zillow.com/jackson-county-mo/schools/#/jackson-county-mo/schools/
https://www.usnews.com/education/best-high-schools/missouri/districts/



Grandview

2.5%

63.0%

45.0%

85.0%

79.1%

75.8%

College Readiness Index

Reading Proficiency

Math Proficiency

Graduation Rate

Minority Enrollment

Free/Reduced Lunch

https://www.zillow.com/jackson-county-mo/schools/#/jackson-county-mo/schools/
https://www.usnews.com/education/best-high-schools/missouri/districts/



Hickman Mills

12.3%

58.0%

25.0%

82.0%

89.5%

100.0%

College Readiness Index

Reading Proficiency

Math Proficiency

Graduation Rate

Minority Enrollment

Free/Reduced Lunch

https://www.zillow.com/jackson-county-mo/schools/#/jackson-county-mo/schools/
https://www.usnews.com/education/best-high-schools/missouri/districts/



Lee’s Summit

26.0%

91.0%

77.0%

95.0%

24.9%

18.3%

College Readiness Index

Reading Proficiency

Math Proficiency

Graduation Rate

Minority Enrollment

Free/Reduced Lunch

https://www.zillow.com/jackson-county-mo/schools/#/jackson-county-mo/schools/
https://www.usnews.com/education/best-high-schools/missouri/districts/



Blue Springs

27.7%

88.0%

72.0%

94.5%

26.1%

25.8%

College Readiness Index

Reading Proficiency

Math Proficiency

Graduation Rate

Minority Enrollment

Free/Reduced Lunch

https://www.zillow.com/jackson-county-mo/schools/#/jackson-county-mo/schools/
https://www.usnews.com/education/best-high-schools/missouri/districts/



Jackson County Schools

17.9%

73.3%

55.0%

88.3%

42.3%

54.4%

College Readiness Index

Reading Proficiency

Math Proficiency

Graduation Rate

Minority Enrollment

Free/Reduced Lunch

https://www.zillow.com/jackson-county-mo/schools/#/jackson-county-mo/schools/
https://www.usnews.com/education/best-high-schools/missouri/districts/



Advance Illinois
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Where Are We Again?



• Be concrete and specific with what you want to 
examine

• Make small changes that will have lasting 
impact 

• Pilot study and proof of concepts 
• Gain buy-in
• Build trust 

What Can I Do?



Advance Illinois: 60 x 25

Source: http://www.advanceillinois.org/2025/exec-summary.html
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Where Have We Been?
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Local to Global
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